01-05-2006



,

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade	emark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Lenny Ridel; Shlomo Lahav; Miki Rubinshtein; Bo Schochat; Orit Kislev Kapon	oris Freydin; Eden Name: Aternity Information Systems Ltd.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Da	
Execution Date(s) <u>11/23/05; 11/23/05; 11/23/05; 11/23/05;</u>	3/05: 11/23/05: 11/24/05
Assignment Merg	ger PO Box 7161
Security Agreement	nge of Name City: Hod Hasharon 45241
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory	License Country: Israel Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application or patent number(s):	
• • • • • •	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/737,036 Add 5. Name and address to whom corres	B. Patent No.(s) ditional numbers attached? Yes Vo pondence 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/737,036 Add 5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed	B. Patent No.(s) Jitional numbers attached? Yes Pondence ed:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/737,036 Add 5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile Name:Goodwin Procter LLP	ditional numbers attached? Yes No pondence 6. Total number of applications and patents ed: involved:_1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/737,036 Add 5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed	B. Patent No.(s) ditional numbers attached? Yes pondence ed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/737,036 Add 5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile Name:Goodwin Procter LLP Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) ditional numbers attached? Yes pondence ed: Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Involved: Involved:<
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/737,036 Add 5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile Name:Goodwin Procter LLP	B. Patent No.(s) ditional numbers attached? Yes pondence ed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/737,036 Add 5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed Name:Goodwin Procter LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 103 Eisenhower Parkway	B. Patent No.(s) ditional numbers attached? Yes pondence ed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/737,036 Add 5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile Name:Goodwin Procter LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 103 Eisenhower Parkway City: Roseland	B. Patent No.(s) ditional numbers attached? Yes pondence ed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/737,036 Add 5. Name and address to whom correspondences to a second seco	B. Patent No.(s) ditional numbers attached? Yes INO pondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/737,036 Add 5. Name and address to whom correspondences to whom cor	B. Patent No.(s) ditional numbers attached? Yes pondence ed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/737,036 Add 5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed Name:Goodwin Procter LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 103 Eisenhower Parkway City: Roseland State: NJ Zip:07068 Phone Number:973.992.1990 Fax Number: 973.992.4643	B. Patent No.(s) ditional numbers attached? Yes pondence 6. Total number of applications and patents ed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/737,036 5. Name and address to whom correspondent should be mailed Name:Goodwin Procter LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 103 Eisenhower Parkway City: Roseland State: NJ Zip:07068 Phone Number: 973.992.1990 Fax Number: 973.992.4643 Email Address:	B. Patent No.(s) ditional numbers attached? Yes pondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8 Credit Card Last 4 Numbers b. Deposit Account Number
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/737,036 Add 5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed Name:Goodwin Procter LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 103 Eisenhower Parkway City: Roseland State: NJ Zip:07068 Phone Number:973.992.1990 Fax Number: 973.992.4643	B. Patent No.(s) ditional numbers attached? Yes Yoo pondence ed: 7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>06-0923</u> Authorized User Name <u>Richard I. Samuel</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/737,036 5. Name and address to whom correspondent should be mailed Name:Goodwin Procter LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 103 Eisenhower Parkway City: Roseland State: NJ Zip:07068 Phone Number: 973.992.1990 Fax Number: 973.992.4643 Email Address:	B. Patent No.(s) ditional numbers attached? Yes pondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till 8 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers b. Deposit Account Number <u>06-0923</u> Authorized User Name Richard I. Samuel Xuthorized User Name Richard I. Samuel

PATENT REEL: 017413 FRAME: 0376

No. 73 '00

ł

.

אימות התימה

עו״ד אורי סגל	אני הח״מ
רווז העסיס 19 ראשון לציון	רטריון ב
: ניצב (ה) לפני במשרדי (באשרדי 24.11.05	
יד רידל שזהותו הובחה לי על פי תעודת זהותו (ה)/ דרכונו (ה) מספר 011098548	ור (ת) לאנו
יז געשרד הפנים 24,03,91 משרד הפנים ביום אויין משרד הפנים ביום אויין משרד הפנים ביום ביום ביום אויין משרד הפנים	 עיתן מאת
רצונו (ה) (נם) החופשי על המסך שלעיל המצורף והמסואן באות / במספר A, B, C, D (שמעבר לדף):	n (1) (8) ona
ה להב שזהותו הוכחה לי על פי תעודת זהותו (ה)/ דרכונו (ה) מספר שמספר 057221699	זר (ת) שלמ
*(13.12.95 משרד הפנים ב רמת גן ביוס ביוס 13.12.95	וניתן מאת
רצונו (ה) (נס) החופשי על המסך שלטיל המצורף והמסומן באות / במספר A, B, C, D (שמעבר לדף);	חתם (ה) (ר) מ
אל רובינשטייני שזהותו הוכחה לי על פי תעודת זהותו (ה)/ דרכונו (ה) מספר שזהותו הוכחה לי על פי תעודת זהותו (ה)	ור (ת) מיבא
משרד הפנים ב הרצליה ביוס 26.10.95 [*]	 וניתן מאת
רצונו (ה) (נם) החופשי על המסך שלעיל המצורף והמסומן באות / במספר A, B, C, D (שמעבר לדף);	ת תם (ה) (ו) מ
ס פריידין שזהותו הוכחה לי על פי תעודת זהותו (ה)/ דרכונו (ה) מספר 309235018	ור (ת) בו רי
דעורד הפנים ביום נפוים (24.11.9 *	.795 (FD)
רצונו (ה) (נס) החופשי על המסך שלעיל המצורף והמסומן באות / במספר A, B, C, D (שמעבר לדף:	n (1) (11) mm
שותט שזהותו הוכחה לי על פי תעודת זהותו (ה)/ זרכונו (ה) מספר 420200	ר יות אדן
משרד הפנים 6.4.98 ב הרצליה ביוס 6.4.98	
רצונו (ה) (נס) החופשי על המסך שלעיל המצורף והמסומן באות / במספר A, B, C, D (שמעבר לדף):	ת תם (ה) (ה) מ
	ור (ת) כסל
משרד הפנים בניום 0.6.2002	 וניתו מאת
רצונו (ה) (נס) החופשי על המסך שלעיל המצורף והמסומן באות / במספר A, B, C, D (שמעבר לדף);	מתם (ה) (ו) מ
אמת את תתימתו (ה) (ם) של מר (ת) (ה״ה) לני רידל, שלמה להב, מיכאל רובינשמיין, בורים פרידין, אדן שותמ, אורית כסלו-קפון	לראיה הנני מ
24.11.05 21.0 MBR	תתימת ידי הב
	0
ש״ת נדרש כולל מע׳מ96	שמר בסך <u>א</u>
TITE TO THE AND A DECIDENCE	זרמם הנוטריוו
חתימה אין אילי אין אין אין אין אין אין אין אין אין אי	
אורי טנר א	
URE SEGAL S	
AUTHENTICATION OF SIGNATURE	
the understand, the segal	
Notary at 19 Ha Asis St. Alshon Le Zion. , hereby certify that on November there appeared before me as	my office:
Israel 24th	

הופק נאהצעות Eorms החוכוה לטפטים בחלונות © כל הזכויות עמודות להייקו מכאלוגיות בעימ 1987-99 מל. 1-1595-22-800 (2 וצוחשרט לאומות המימה עברי אנגלי אטרניטיסלט.

.

ľ

PATENT REEL: 017413 FRAME: 0377

Whose identity was proved to me by Identity Booklet no. 011098548 issued by Interior Office at Rehovot Israel on 24.03.91 and signed of his (her, their) own free will the above document (the attached documents lettered A,B,C,D) (the document overleaf) Mr. Shlomo Lahav)*
and signed of his (her, their) own free will the above document (the attached documents lettered A,B,C,D) (the document overleaf) Mr. Shlomo Lahav Whose identity was proved to me by Identity Booklet no. or issued by Interior Office at Ramat Gan on 13.12.95 and signed of his (her, their) own free will the above document (the attached document lettered A,B,C,D) (the document overleaf) Mr. Michael Rubinshtein Whose identity was proved to me by Identity Booklet no. 037279148 issued by Interior Office at Herzliya on 26.10.95 and signed of his (her, their) own free will the above document (the attached document lettered A,B,C,D) Interior Office at Herzliya on 26.10.95	, 57221699)*
(the document overleaf) Mr. Shlomo Lahav Whose identity was proved to me by Identity Booklet no. 0 issued by Interior Office at Ramat Gan on 13.12.95 and signed of his (her, their) own free will the above document (the attached document lettered A,B,C,D) (the document overleaf) Mr. Michael Rubinshtein 037279148 issued by Interior Office at Herzliya on 26.10.95 and signed of his (her, their) own free will the above document (the attached document lettered A,B,C,D) 037279148)*
Mr. Shlomo Lahav Whose identity was proved to me by Identity Booklet no. on issued by Interior Office at Ramat Gan on 13.12.95 and signed of his (her, their) own free will the above document (the attached document lettered A,B,C,D) (the document overleaf) Mr. Michael Rubinshtein Whose identity was proved to me by Identity Booklet no. 037279148 issued by Interior Office at Herzliya on 26.10.95 and signed of his (her, their) own free will the above document (the attached document lettered A,B,C,D))*
Whose identity was proved to me by Identity Booklet no. at Ramat Gan on 13.12.95 issued by Interior Office at Ramat Gan on 13.12.95 and signed of his (her, their) own free will the above document (the attached document lettered A,B,C,D) (the document overleaf) Mr. Michael Rubinshtein 037279148 Whose identity was proved to me by Identity Booklet no. 037279148 issued by Interior Office at Herzliya on 26.10.95 and signed of his (her, their) own free will the above document (the attached document lettered A,B,C,D))*
issued by Interior Office at Ramat Gan on 13.12.95 and signed of his (her, their) own free will the above document (the attached document lettered A,B,C,D) (the document overleaf) Mr. Michael Rubinshtein 037279148 Whose identity was proved to me by Identity Booklet no. 037279148 issued by Interior Office at Herzliya on 26.10.95 and signed of his (her, their) own free will the above document (the attached document lettered A,B,C,D))*
and signed of his (her, their) own free will the above document (the attached document lettered A,B,C,D) (the document overleaf) Mr. Michael Rubinshtein Whose identity was proved to me by Identity Booklet no. 037279148 issued by Interior Office at Herzliya and signed of his (her, their) own free will the above document (the attached document lettered A,B,C,D))*
(the document overleaf) Mr. Michael Rubinshtein Whose identity was proved to me by Identity Booklet no. 037279148 issued by Interior Office at Herzliya on 26.10.95 and signed of his (her, their) own free will the above document (the attached document lettered A,B,C,D))*
Mr. Michael Rubinshtein Whose identity was proved to me by Identity Booklet no. 037279148 issued by Interior Office at Herzliya on 26.10.95 and signed of his (her, their) own free will the above document (the attached document lettered A,B,C,D))*
Whose identity was proved to me by Identity Booklet no. 037279148 issued by Interior Office at Herzliya on 26.10.95 and signed of his (her, their) own free will the above document (the attached document lettered A,B,C,D))*
issued by Interior Office at Herzliya on 26.10.95 and signed of his (her, their) own free will the above document (the attached document lettered A,B,C,D))*
and signed of his (her, their) own free will the above document (the attached document lettered A,B,C,D))*
(the document overleaf)	
Mr. Boris Freydin	<u> </u>
Whose identity was proved to me by Identity Booklet no. 309235018	
issued by Interior Office at Rehovot on 24.11.91)*
and signed of his (her, their) own free will the above document (the attached document lettered A,B,C,D)	
(the document overleaf)	
Mr. Eden Shohat	
Whose identity was proved to me by Identity Booklet no. 034400200	
issued by Interior Office at Herzliya on 06.04.98)*
and signed of his (her, their) own free will the above document (the attached document lettered A,B,C,D)	
(the document overleaf)	
Mrs. Orit Eti Kislev-Kapon	
Whose identity was proved to me by Identity Booklet no. 059132860	
issued by Interior Office at on 2002)*
and signed of his (her, their) own free will the above document (the attached document lettered A,B,C,D)	
(The document overleaf)	
In witness whereof I authenticate the signature (s) of Mr. Mrs. Miss) Leonid Ridet, Shlomo Lahav, Michael Ru Boris Freydin, Eden Shochat, Orit Eti Kislev-	
by my signature and seal today 24.11.05	_
	1
NIS. 968 Fees charged including v.a.t.	
	X **
NIS. 968 Fees charged including v.a.t.	X *

REEL: 017413 FRAME: 0378

Notary`s Seal



הופק באתצעות Forms התוכנה לטפחים בחלונות © כל הזבויות שמורות להייקו טכנולוגיות בע"מ 1999-1987 של. Forms הופק בא \cmy documents:אימות חתימה עברי אנגלי אטרניטי.

PATENT REEL: 017413 FRAME: 0379



#NMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, Lenny Ridel, Shlomo Lahav, Miki Rubinshtein, Boris Freydin, Eden Shochat and Orit Kislev Kapon

ASSIGNORS, citizens respectively of Israel., residing respectively at 1 Hahistadrut st., Hod Hasharon, Israel, 14 Hagaon Eliyahu, Ramat Gan, 52364 Gordon 19, Tel Aviv, Israel 38 Ya'acov st., Rehovot, Israel 8 Menora St., Herzelia, Israel 4 Volach st., Kiryat-Ono, Israel

are the inventors of the invention in System for Monitoring Computer Systems and Alerting Users of Fault,

[X] for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on _____as Serial No. _____, and

[] for which an application for a United States Patent is submitted herewith; and

WHEREAS, <u>Aternity Information Systems Ltd.</u>, whose address is 1 Hanagar St., P.O. Box 7161, Hod Hasharon 45241 Israel, **ASSIGNEE** is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all non-provisional patent applications related thereto and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to

LIBNY/4478255.1

Page 1 of 4



issue patents or one evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the same ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, or will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date: 23/11, 2005	7	7	
	Lenny Ridel		_
On this day of	, before me,	*	? 15 * the
undersigned Notary Public, personally	appeared the Assignor(s), personally know	n to me for proved to
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) wh	nose name is subscri	bed to the within
instrument, and acknowledged to me the	at he executed the same	YO.	- S
WITNESS my hand and official set forth in this certificate.	al seal in	County of	on the date
212			



LIBNY/4478255.1

Page 2 of 4

Attorney Docket No.: 121147 - 809-PRO Date: 2005 Shlomo Lahav 11 * אורי סוכ RI SEGA 1 the

On this _____ day of _____, before me, _____ of ____, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared the Assignor(s), personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in _____ County of _____ on the date set forth in this certificate.

Notary Public $\frac{1}{2}$	
On this day of, before me,	
undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared the Assignor(s), personally known to me (or proved to	Э
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within	
instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal in County of on the date set for	orth

in this certificate. Notary Publ

LIBNY/4478255.1

 \dot{c}

Page 3 of 4

Attorney Docket No.: 121147 - 809-PRO Date: 25.11, 2005 reydin Boi day of ___ _____, before me, On this the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared the Assignor(s), personally knowh to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the withininstrument, and acknowledged to me that be executed the same. on the date set forth WITNESS my hand and official seat in / County of in this certificate. Notary Public Ľ Date: $\frac{13}{11}$, 2005 Eden Shochat אורי סנכ __, before me, RI SECA On this day of undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared the Assignor(s), personally known to me (or me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is ubseribed to the d to instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. ∗ WITNESS my hand and official sealing on the date set forth ____ County of in this certificate. Notary Public SE 21 Date: 24/11, 2005 Orit Kislev Kapon * On this day of , before me, , the me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same WITNESS my hand and official seal in County of on the date set forth in this certificate. Notary Public DCC AL SECA 'ON Page 4 of 4 LIBNY/4478255.1

RECORDED: 12/22/2005